EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CR Disposition Summary

Enrolled Defendants Non-Enrolled Defendants

Conviction

(O]
N
—_

Re-Offended Defendants

Enrolled Defendants Non-Enrolled Defendants Defendants Resulted in Probation Violations

11

Violent Crimes Summary

Offense Section

14-25.13

14-30.5

14-30.6

14-40.1

14-40.14

14-40.16

14-40.49

14-40.51

14-40.54

14-40.55

14-40.56

14-40.59

14-40.62

May-02-2023 11:31 AM

Offense Description

Harassment

Child abuse in the first degree

Child abuse in the second degree
Domestic violence and dating violence.
Maiming

Elder abuse and neglect

Assault by strangulation

Assault on law enforcement, probation, or parole
officer

Assault inflicting serious bodily injury
Assault with a deadly weapon
Assault on a female

Assaulting by pointing gun

Simple assault; assault and battery; simple affray

CR Disposition Summary

Total

13

Charged

13
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

The Cherokee Court

archi i, W
> Substance Use Summary From: Jan-01-2023 Mar-31-2023
25 1
| I
Jackson Swain Unknown
[ | Felony B Misdemeanor
Felony Misdemeanor Total
Total 13 33 46
Jackson County
Offense Felony Misdemeanor Total
14-95.11(c) Drug paraphernalia (Using Possessing) 0 4 4
14-95.5(a_b)  Possession of a controlled substance (Schedules I-V) 4 14 18
14-95.5(0) Poss.fession of a controlled substance (Aggravated Possession of 1 0 1
Marijuana)
14-95.5(d) Possﬂession of a controlled substance (Simple Possession of 0 1 1
Marijuana)
Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to
14-95.6(b) manufacture sell or deliver a controlled substance (Schedules I-V) 3 0 3
Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to
14-95.6(c) manufacture sell or deliver a controlled substance (Schedule VI - 1 0 1
Marijuana)
14-95.7 Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to 0 1 1
’ manufacture sell or deliver of a counterfeit controlled substance
14-95.8(a) Possession of an immediate precursor chemical (Controlled 0 1 1
Substance)
14-95.9 Drug trafficking 1 0 1
Total 10 21 31
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
{;}} The Cherokee Court

LEA S

> Substance Use Summary From: Jan-01-2023 To: Mar-31-2023

Swain County

Offense Felony Misdemeanor Total
14-95.11(c) Drug paraphernalia (Using Possessing) 0 1 1
14-95.5(a_b)  Possession of a controlled substance (Schedules I-V) 3 7 10
14-95.7 Manufacture, sell or deliver, or pos.session with intent to 0 1 1
manufacture sell or deliver of a counterfeit controlled substance
14-95.9 Drug trafficking 0 2 2
Total 3 11 14

Offense Misdemeanor Misdemeanor Total

Possession of a controlled substance (Aggravated Possession of

14-95.5(c) Marijuana)

Total 0 1 1
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The Cherokee Court

14-95.24  Drugs and Guns
Charged Outstanding Guilty
2 0
2
Total: 2
14-10.11  Injuring real property
Charged Outstanding Guilty
3 0
3
Total: 3
14-10.16  Second degree trespass
Charged Outstanding Guilty
8 0
11
Total: 11
14-10.41 Breaking and entering
Charged Outstanding Guilty
1 0

Total: 1

Guilty per plea

0

Guilty per plea

0

Guilty per plea

1

Guilty per plea

0

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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The Cherokee Court

14-10.60 Larceny
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
5 0 0 0
5
Total: 5
14-10.60. Grand Larceny
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
2 0 0 0
4
Total: 4
14-10.61 Receiving or possessing stolen property
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
2 0 0 0
2
Total: 2
14-10.62  Theft of property lost, mislaid, or delivered by mistake
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
0 0 0 0

Total: 1

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-10.9 Criminal mischief to property

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 3

14-15.1 Public intoxication
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 2

14-15.5 Intoxicated and disruptive in public
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

9 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11
Total: 13

14-15.6 Providing alcoholic beverages to/possession of/consumption of alcoholic beverages by/persons under 21 years old
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-2.2 Criminal Conspiracy.

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

14-2.4 Aiding/abetting/acting in concert/accessory before the fact.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2

14-2.5 Accessory after the fact.

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

14-25.12  Disorderly conduct

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 6
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-25.13 Harassment

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 2

14-25.14 Public nuisance

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2

14-25.5 Violations of exclusion resolutions and orders

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total: 8

14-30.1 Contributing to the delinquency, undiscipline, neglect, or abuse of minors

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Total: 5
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The Cherokee Court

14-30.5 Child abuse in the first degree
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
8 0 0
8
Total: 8
14-30.6 Child abuse in the second degree
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
11 0 0
13
Total: 13
14-34.10 Weapons offense
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
1 0 0
1
Total: 1
14-34.11 Aggravated weapons offense
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
1 0 0

Total: 1

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-34.17 Possession of firearms, etc. by felon prohibited
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
14-40.1 Domestic violence and dating violence.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
18 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
25
Total: 26
14-40.14 Maiming
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
14-40.16  Elder abuse and neglect
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-40.49  Assault by strangulation

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 5

14-40.51  Assault on law enforcement, probation, or parole officer
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2

14-40.54  Assault inflicting serious bodily injury
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3

14-40.55  Assault with a deadly weapon
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 4
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-40.56  Assault on a female

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 6

14-40.59  Assaulting by pointing gun
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

14-40.62 Simple assault; assault and battery; simple affray
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 8

14-40.64 Reckless endangerment
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-40.64 Aggravated Reckless endangerment

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4
Total: 4
14-5.2 Communicating threats
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5
Total: 5
14-5.3 Telephone harassment
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1
Total: 1
14-5.4 Filing a false emergency report
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

14-5.5 Stalking

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 1

14-50.27  Sex Offender Crimes
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 2

14-60.30 False pretenses
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3

14-70.10 Tampering with witnesses
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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The Cherokee Court

14-70.11  Tampering with evidence
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
1 0 0
1
Total: 1
14-70.14  Obstructing governmental functions
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
2 0 0
1
Total: 2
14-70.18 Providing or possessing contraband
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
11 0 0
11
Total: 11
14-70.19  Resisting lawful arrest
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea
3 0 1
4

Total: 4

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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14-70.22

Charged

22

14-70.25

Charged

14-70.27

Charged

24

14-95.11(c)

Charged

Failure to obey a lawful order of the court

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea

18 0 2

Total: 22

Escape from imprisonment and custody

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea

1 0 0

Total: 1

Resisting, delaying, or obstructing officers.

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea

27 0 0

Total: 27

Drug paraphernalia (Using Possessing)

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea

2 0 0

Total: 5

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Alford Plea

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type
14-95.5(a_b) Possession of a controlled substance (Schedules 1-V)

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
18 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6

28
Total: 28

14-95.5(c) Possession of a controlled substance (Aggravated Possession of Marijuana)
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Total: 2

14-95.5(d) Possession of a controlled substance (Simple Possession of Marijuana)
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Total: 1

14-95.6(b) Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to manufacture sell or deliver a controlled substance (Schedules I-V)
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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14-95.6(c)

Charged

14-95.7

Charged

14-95.8(a)

Charged

14-95.9

Charged

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to manufacture sell or deliver a controlled substance (Schedule VI -
Marijuana)

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty @ Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

Manufacture, sell or deliver, or possession with intent to manufacture sell or deliver of a counterfeit controlled substance

Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 2
Possession of an immediate precursor chemical (Controlled Substance)
Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total: 1
Drug trafficking
Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type

20-102.1  False report of theft or conversion a misdemeanor.

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

20-106 Receiving or transferring stolen vehicles.

Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
20-111 Violation of registration provisions.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1

20-138.(a) Driving While Impaired
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 9
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

20-138.1  Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.]
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
2 0 0 0
2
Total: 2
20-138.7 Transporting an open container of alcoholic beverage.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
1 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
20-140 Reckless driving.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
1 0 0 0
2
Total: 2
20-141.5 Speeding to elude arrest; seizure and sale of vehicles.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea
1 0 0 0

Total: 2

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

Admitted

CRs Summary by Offense Type

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

No Contest

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Not Guilty

0

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Per Plea

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other

Dismissed Other
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
The Cherokee Court

CRs Summary by Offense Type
20-146 Drive on right side of highway.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 1

20-166 Duty to stop in event of a crash; furnishing information or assistance to injured person, etc.; persons assisting exempt from

civil liability.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1
20-28 Unlawful to drive while license revoked, after notification, or while disqualified.
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty | Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1
Total: 1

20-7(a) No Operators License/Drivers License
Charged Outstanding Guilty Guilty per plea Alford Plea Admitted No Contest Not Guilty = Dismissed Per Plea Dismissed Other

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 3
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Disposition Summary

i

h®”. From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023

Charges per Disposition

Reason Count
Dismissed Per Plea 7
Dismissed Other 7
At request of complainant and/or complainant’s failure/refusal to appear and/or testify 4
Insufficiency of the charging document(s) 2
Interest of justice 3
Lack of jurisdiction 31
Lack of jurisdiction
Interest of justice
Insufficiency of the charging document(s)
At request of complainant and/or complainant’s failure/refusal to appear and/or testify
| I I I 1
0 10 20 30 40
Guilty 8
Admitted 5
Guilty per plea 19
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Disposition Summary

i

he®”. From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023

H

Guilty per plea

| | | |
1 1

0 5 10 15 20
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Performance Measure Summary

From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023

A
1. Average Days From Case Charge to Judgment 25
2. Average Days From Case Charge to Dismissal 10
B
1. Average Days From First Discovery Received Date to Plea Agreement Date 10
2. Average Days From Case Charge to Judgment or Dismissal 15
C
1 Total number of Defenants With at least one Case charged within three years after Judgment 68
" Accepted
2. Rate of Defenants With at least one Case charged within three years after Judgment Accepted 10.29 %

May-02-2023 11:33 AM Performance Measure Summary From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023 10of1



EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

The Cherokee Court
Criminal Complaints DV Related Opened From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023

Jan 2023 10 Cases

Feb 2023 14 Cases

Months

Mar 2023

Number of Cases

Page 1 of 1
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Mar 2023
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Feb 2023

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

The Cherokee Court

Criminal Complaints Opened From Jan-01-2023 To Mar-31-2023

65 Cases

64 Cases

75 Cases
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